MEDIATECHNICS CORPORATION

Quarterly Report

For the Nine Months Ending September 30, 2011

Item 1. The exact name of the issuer and its predecessors.

From April 16, 2008, the exact legal name of the Company has been MediaTechnics Corporation. From March 21, 2003 until April 16, 2008, the Company name was Silverado Financial, Inc. Prior to March of 2003; the Company name was Rhombic Corporation. Prior predecessor names are listed within the Company's filings on the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) EDGAR database, which are incorporated herein by reference.

a. The address of the issuer's principal executive offices.

Address: 8361 East Gelding Drive

Scottsdale Arizona 85260-3623

Telephone: 800.768.0335
Facsimile: 310.295.2306
URL: www.medtcorp.com

b. The jurisdiction(s) and date of the issuer's incorporation or organization.

State of Incorporation: Nevada
State Corporation File Number: C1326-1987
Date of Incorporation: February 26, 1987

Item 2. Shares Outstanding.

The following table represents, to the best knowledge of Management, the number of shares of stock outstanding for each class of stock authorized as of September 30, 2011

Class or Series of Stock	Shares Authorized	Shares Outstanding	Public Float	Record Holders	Beneficial Holders
Common	980,000,000	461,262,685	403,695,298	318	1974
Class D Convertible Preferred	1,000,000	0	-	1	1
Class G Convertible Preferred	100,000	50,000	-	-	-
Class H Convertible Preferred	100,000	82,500	-	1	1
Class I Convertible Preferred	1,000,000	1,000,000	-	1	1
Class M Convertible Preferred	100,000	75,000	-	1	1
Class J Convertible Preferred	500,000	136,095	-	3	27
Class X Secured Convertible Preferred	100,000	100,000		9	22
Class Y Convertible Preferred	500,000	10,000	-	1	1
Class Z Secured Convertible Preferred	200,000	61,938	-	9	26
Authorized, Undesignated Preferred Stock	16,400,000	-	-	-	-

The following table represents, to the best knowledge of Management, the number of shares of stock outstanding for each class of stock authorized as of December 31, 2010.

Class or Series of Stock	Shares Authorized	Shares Outstanding	Public Float	Record Holders	Beneficial Holders
Common	980,000,000	434,586,685	383,691,298	317	1973
Class D Convertible Preferred	1,000,000	1,000,000	-	1	1
Class G Convertible Preferred	100,000	-	-	-	-
Class H Convertible Preferred	100,000	82,500	-	1	1
Class I Convertible Preferred	1,000,000	1,000,000	-	1	1
Class M Convertible Preferred	100,000	75,000	-	1	1
Class J Convertible Preferred	500,000	136,095	-	3	27
Class X Secured Convertible Preferred	100,000	100,000		5	22

Class Z Secured Convertible Preferred	200,000	57,628	-	5	22
Authorized, Undesignated Preferred Stock	16,900,000	-	-	-	-

Item 3. Financial information for the issuer's most recent fiscal period.

Please refer to the Company's most recent fiscal period financial statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2011 incorporated herein by reference. These documents can be located by following the link provided below

http://www.medtcorp.com/documents/medt_2011.09.30_financials.pdf

Item 4. Management's Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operation.

Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

The Company has experienced significant changes in its operations, financial conditions and results of operations during the last fiscal quarter and prior two fiscal years.

The Company sold its Mediatechnics Systems, Inc. and MediaMaster Corporation assets in Novbember of 2009. In December of 2009 the Company exchanged almost all of its then existing debt for preferred stock, and during 2010, sold its interests in myFreightWorld Technologies, Inc. to reduce payables in salaries and debt; eliminate claims against the Company; eliminate positive and negative covenants under a former Security Agreement that substantially hampered the Company's ability to raise funding; and substantially reduced the number of outstanding shares of Class Z Convertible Preferred Stock. These actions allowed the Company to move forward and acquire leasehold and purchase option interests in an office building in Scottsdale, Arizona from which the Company intends to develop and test its products.

The Company continues to investigate developments in Home Automation, with a computerized system of wall gangs linked by power line and Wi-Fi communications protocols with lighting control, HVAC and third party devices and believes it has developed a unique system that could be more than competitive, in both cost and usability, when compared against current industry participants. The Company plans to seek funding through joint ventures, loans and/or stock sales in order to develop working prototypes during 2011 and 2012.

The Company was also able to acquire eighty (80) acres of land in the high desert of California's San Bernardino County. The acreage is located near Red Mountain, California and lies adjacent to thousands of acres of essentially undeveloped land that receives among the highest levels of daily solar radiation anywhere in the contiguous United States. The Company intends to seek funding to purchase additional acreage nearby in order to assemble enough land to develop, or sell or joint venture for development, a solar electric power generating station. The Company believes that the adjacent acreage may be purchased, or options obtained, so long as the exact location remains proprietary.

Furthermore, the Company continues to explore new technologies in cost reducing solar thermal electric generation and the development of high efficiency, computer driven, home and industrial lightning, HVAC and other automation systems. However, the Company will need to raise substantial funds to move forward. It may seek capital through the sale of stock, taking on debt, joint venturing or the sale of assets as Managements determines is in the best interests of the shareholders.

The lack of funding is the single most significant trend and/or uncertainty that has had, may have had or that can be reasonably expected to have a material impact on the results and operations of the Company. If necessary, the Company will place both the building and/or the land for sale in order to secure funding for its operations. The proceeds from any sale of the building, will, after expenses, and the payment of the existing mortgage obligations pursuant to the building, inure directly to the Company, whether or not the Company has completed its purchase of the building, as the Company has the right to sell the building and the land under the existing Agreement.

On July 1, 2011, Henri D. Atamian was appointed to the Board of Directors and was named President, Treasurer and Secretary of the Company. Also on that date, Ari S. Bass resigned as President and from the Board. Furthermore, all 1,000,000 shares of Class D Convertible Preferred shares were exchanged for 50,000 shares of Class G Convertible Preferred Stock and the Class D Stock was cancelled. The Company may not issue any additional shares of Class D Convertible Preferred Stock.

On July 1, 2011, the Company and Ari Bass agreed to cancel all of the outstanding shares of Class D Stock in exchange for the issuance of 50,000 shares of Class G Convertible Preferred Stock. The cancellation of the Class D Stock triggered the voting rights of the Class I Stock.

On July 19, 2011, the Company announced that it would be adding Scott Armstrong and Jeff Novakovich to the Board of Directors on August 1, 2011. After a careful review of the Company's financial situation, the Board felt that it would be in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders to hold the appointment until after the close of the 2011 fiscal year.

On August 2, 2011 the Company entered into MOU with China Connect Financial Advisory Group to form a joint venture to market solar panels. The Company is continuing its due diligence regarding solar installations on its own land as well as other possible projects.

On September 22, 2011 the Company entered into a Letter of Intent ("LOI") with BD Products LLC ("BDP"). BDP asserted that it had patentable designs for a number of consumer products. While BDP had, in the opinion of management, several promising designs, the Company determined that no patent protection could be obtained and on October 17, 2011 the Company officially terminated the LOI as a result of its investigation.

C. Off-Balance Sheet Arrangements.

None.

Item 5. Legal Proceedings

None.

Item 6. Defaults upon senior securities.

None.

Item 7. Other Information.

On October 12, 2011, the Company entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") with Clean Energy Production Company ("CEPC") under which the Company was to purchase all of the outstanding shares of CEPC. Certain of the terms of the Agreement could not be met in the time periods required per the terms of the Agreement and the Agreement has been terminated.

On October 21, 2011, the Company entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement with Noble Jets LLC. The Company is currently working to integrate operations and is moving headquarters from Los Angeles to Scottsdale. The Company is seeking to expand into Eastern Europe and is investigating the possibility of purchasing hangar space at the Scottsdale Airport in order to create a Part 135 certified air transport operation. During October 2011, Noble Jets LLC booked revenues of \$175,658.

Item 8. Exhibits.

None.

Item 9. Certifications.

I, Henri D. Atamian, certify that:

- 1. I have reviewed this annual disclosure statement of MediaTechnics Corporation;
- Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: November 16, 2011

Hedri D. Atamian, President MediaTechnics Corporation